

Worker's Compensation Board of Indiana (IN WCB) Announcement

Indiana Claims Release 3.1, Updated Version 1.3 EDI Requirement Tables are Now Available!

Date: March 1, 2019

This announcement will replace the recent announcement dated February 22, 2019 and sent on February 26, 2019.

The INWCB will implement their Version 1.3 (Revision Date: 3/1/2019) changes in Production in two parts/on two different dates as follows:

1) Part 1 on 3/20/2019:

<u>INWCB Element Requirement Change Log:</u> INWCB PROD Implementation Date column for the following items indicates the edit changes that will become effective on 3/20/2019:

ERT 1.3.1, ERT 1.3.2, ERT 1.3.3, ERT 1.3.17, ERT 1.3.19, ERT 1.3.62 and ERT 1.3.63

<u>Note:</u> Most entries are related to DN0059 - Manual Classification Code. INWCB has modified the condition to only require this DN on New (Non-Legacy) Claims.

INWCB Edit Matrix Change Log: INWCB PROD Implementation Date column for the following items indicates the edit changes that will become effective on 3/20/2019:

EM 1.3.2, EM 1.3.3, EM 1.3.15, EM 1.3.18, EM 1.3.20, EM 1.3.23, EM 1.3.25, EM 1.3.26, EM 1.3.27 and EM 1.3.71

<u>Note</u>: Most entries are related to DN0059 - Manual Classification Code or are documentation changes or other changes that may not require programing changes for Claim Administrators.

2) Part 2 on 6/3/2019:

INWCB PROD Implementation Date column for all other changes indicate the edit changes will become effective on 6/3/2019.

<u>Note:</u> INWCB has pushed back the implementation of these specific edits by one month (previously 5/3/2019). Many of these track change entries relate to documentation only changes, edit removals, dual entries for the same edit on multiple tabs, or other changes that may not impact Claim Administrators. The INWCB Implementation Date for Testing 4/1/2019, is the date that Claim Administrators will be able to test any of these changes if they so desire. However, there is no obligation to test these changes on 4/1/2019.

If you have any questions, please contact the INWCB EDI Support Team by email at INWCBEDI@iso.com.

Thank you,
Indiana EDI Support Team
INWCBEDI@iso.com